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in the High Court of New Zealand

Tauranga Registry

I te Koti Matua o Aotearoa Tauranga Moana

Reference No: T210900 - (CLN-HNZ-JA-01)

Between

And

Janine of the House of Arabella and Walters

as the authorised Representative of Janine ARABELLA also known as
Janine WALTERS

(Plaintiff and Lien Claimant)

Health New Zealand Corporation

And Donald Allan SORRENSON

And Margie Letaulau APA as individual and Chief Executive Officer

And Debra Jean EAST

And Scott HART

And Peter CHANDLER as individual plus previous Chief Executive Officer
(Defendants and Lien Debtors)

With authorised representative Chris JURY
Chris.Jury@tewhatuora.govt.nz

Admiralty Statement of Claim

Dated: 18" day of March 2024
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in the High Court of New Zealand
Tauranga Registry

i te Koti Matua o Aotearoa Tauranga Moana
No:

Under the Holy New King lames Bible: Genesis 1:1,26,27; Exodus 20:1-17
In Admiratty Jurisdiction
Standing on:

+ Crimes Act 1961 sections 98, 164, 165, 166, 172,177,178, 200, 201, 230, 240

o Cestui Que Vie Act 1666 CHAPTER 11 18 and 19 Cha 2

» Secret Commissions Act 18910 Chapters 6,7,8,9,13

= international Covenant on Civil and Political Rights United Nations 1867 Articles
3,8,17,19

+ Universat Declaration of Human Rights 1948 and the Unalienable Rights that
belong to every man and woman and can not be taken away

e Nuremberg code and Principlas

e Criminal Procedures Act 2011 part1and 2

¢ International Crimes and Criminal Act 2000 sections 9-21

¢ Chemical Weapons {Prohibition) Act 1996 section 6

s Maritime Crimes Act section 4 and 6

= Universal Commercial Code 1341, 1342, 1-308, 1-207, 2-104

¢  Common Law Of England

e High court Rules Subpart 5 - Judgement by Defautt 25.29 (2) and 25.32 (5)

»  Admiralty Act 1973 Section 4 extent of Admiralty Jurisdiction

Extent of admiralty jurisdiction

The court shatl have jurisdiction in respect of the following guestions or claims:

(a) any claim to the possessicn or ownership of a ship or to the ownership of any
share therein:

{b) any question arising betwaen the co-owners of a ship as to possession,
employment, or earnings of that ship:

{c)any claim in respact of a mortgage of or charge on a ship or any shars thersin:

{d) any claim for damage done by a ship:

{e) any claim for damags received by a ship:

{f) any claim for loss of life or personal injury sustained in consequance of any defect
in a ship ar in her apparel or equipment, or of the wrongful act, neglect, or default of
the owners, charterers, or persons in possession or control of a ship or of the master
or crew thereof or of any other person for whose wrongful acts, neglects, or defaults
the owners, charterers, or persons in possession or control of a ship are responsible,
being an act, neglect, or default in the navigation or management of the ship, in the
loading, carriage, or discharge of goods on, in, or from the ship or in the embarkation,
carriage, or disembarkation of persons on, in, or from the ship:

{g} any claim for loss of or damage to goods carried in a ship:

Definiticns From Blacik’s Law First Edition

Ship- a vessel of any kind for the transportation of merchandise or persons (includes
a corporation and the liability of individual in charge of the corporation)
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Vessel - a type of watercraft including artificial capable of being used as carrying or
transportation of personal property for hire for purposes of commerce (includes a
person;

Transportation —the removal of goods or persons from one piace to another by a
carrier.

Carrier - one who carries or agrees to carry the goods of another

Person - divided into natural and artificial, natural are those formed by God of nature,
artificial are created and devised by human laws for purposes of government called
‘corporations’

in the matter of

Statement of Undefended Claim of Commercial Lien by Force of International
Admiralty and Common Law for payment of one hundred and eighty two million four
hundred and eighty one thousand four hundred and thirty eight new zeatand dollars
($182,481,438.00NZ) by five pm on twentieth day of March 2024 or the lawful right to
liquidate the corporation and its assets until paid in full. The breakdown of this figurc
is one hundred and fifty million dollar charge of harm caused to claimant from
multiple actions of harm plus charges for loss of livelihood with penalties added
adding extra $32,481,438.00. All charges were clearly identified in cleimants
compensation schedule and liability notice including dates and which of the debtors
were involved. The evidence provided also has criminal implications which will be the
next stage in event of non payment.

The commercial charges in summary are for actions of harm and fraud and cover up
related to harm towards the claimant with loss of tivelihood and health and safety
jeopardised from May 6 2021 untii time of termination from livelinood on December
2172021.

Death of the Claimant’s daughter on 18 March 2021 while under the formal care of
the officars of the corporation with failure of duty of care, plus covers ups of
actions/neglect of officers to prevent liability.

Harm to the claimant caused by mandates and implementing the traffic light system
2 December 2021 excluding herself and other staff from working plus from using the
health services, breaching of universal declaration of rights plus unalienabte right of
avery man and woman.

The heads of the ministry of Health and Chief Executive officers of District Health
Boards {who are named Defendants in this filing) in November 2021 releasing of falss
information to the pubtlic declaring the covid 19 vaccine was safe and effective,
where they were informed by the Claimant that this information was false before it
was released to the public making them liable for any severe adverse reaction or
death that resulted after taking the covid-19 vaccine.

in November 15 2021 the Chief Executive Officers of the District Health Boards
mandated and co-erced employees including the claimant (who identified herself as
a living sentient being where jurisdiction of the Crown corporation remaved) to take
the covid-19 vaccine where avidence was presented by the claimant prior that one of
the risk factors is death which is an absolute breach of the universal rights plus
Nuremberg principles plus Unalienable rights, where the Chief executive and
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management staff who were involved in terminating employment have liability for
breaching this right.

Notice of Liability was sent first time via email on 25 November 2021 to Peter
Chandler, Don Sorrenson, Scott Hart plus others for failure to provide a safe place for
Claimant to work plus failure of duty of care of DHB staff towards Claimant’s
daughter who died under the care of the District Health Board. The Liability Notice
was served multiple times to all Debtors with no rebuttal and remained a live
document with all postal tracking receipts and references included with this claim.
Evidence has also been provided with up to date facts and data from February and
March 2024 that there are currently seventy four thousand three hundred and thirty
(74,330) people living in New Zeatand having severe adverse events following taking
the covid -18 vaccine, evidence provided of thirty two (32) verified deaths related to
taking the covid- 19 vaccine, evidence provided of at least four thousand (4000)
unexplained excess of deaths in New Zealand since the covid 19 vaccine roll out.
Loss of employment and Uvelincod of the claimant, psychological harm caused to
the claimant plus loss of her daughter, failure to address her health and safety
needing and terminating her employment and livelihood instead.

The public informed via the news media on 13" day of October 2023 that the District
Health Boards exempted 11,000 emplovees from taking the covid-19 vaccine
showing discrimination towards others including the claimant who wasn’t exempted
even though she was an essential health worker and could do all aspects of job with
2m social distancing showing evidence of breaching unalienable and universal rights.
The claimant informing the Chief Executive Officer firstly on third of November 2021
that the drug Remdesivir and its generic eqguivalent was causing excess death where
the corporations and Chief Executive Officers and other Officers and Debtors were
provided the research evidence that this drug was causing excess deaths and
continuing to use this drug causing ongoing excess deaths, with failure of duty of care
towards the Claimant lanine and her daughter Talia and the staff working for the
organisation and the people of New Zealand of Bay of Plenty District Health Board
and all District Health Boards all now known as Health New Zealand and Te Whatu
Ora. The specific date of events and which debtor involved in each event with time
place and person is in the liability notice and affidavit. The lien debtors have also
been advised of the specific charges related Lo all events with a further eighty billion
dollars to be added in the event of non payment by 20" day of March 2024 where the
claimant is adding charges for every man woman or child that has had a severe
reverse reaction or died from being co-erced or lied to. The claimant has provided
evidence of her compensation schedule of one-million-dollar charge of for any harm
to any man, woman and child in her land being the land of New Zealand.

Evidence presentad dated 11" day of November 2021 of fraudulent writing of deaths
down as covid-19 to try and raise the number of deaths from covid as a ‘'marketing
tool’ to promote the vaccine where the individual officers have liability for this.

Full explanation and details of the Claim is in the attached Commercial Lien by Force
Document plus all supporting documents in the Sequence of Events from April 2013
to March 2024

in commerce, it is a felony for the Officer of a Political Party/Public Office to not
receive and report a Claim to its Bonding Company — and it is a felony for the agent of
a Bonding Company to nct pay the Claim.

Between
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as the authorised Representative of Janine ARABELLA, occupational therapist also
known as Janine WALTERS, plus holding the copy right to these trade names plus the
Secured Party Creditor but not surety to them as a debtor..

(Plaintiff and Lien Claimant)
Address for service: 37A Glue Pot Road, Oropi, Tauranga 3173
And the Lien Debtors and Defendants being:

Health New Zealand Corporation with New Zealand business number
9429050678402 also known as Te Whatu Ora and formerly known as the Bay of Plenty
District Health Board plus other regional District Health Boards

And the following officers with personal liability as the Debtors

Donald Allan Sorrenson

And Margie Letaulau Apa as individual and Chief Executive Officer

And Debra Jean East

And Scott Hart

And Peter Chandler as individual plus previous Chief Executive Officer
(Defendants and Lien Debtors)

Addresses provided for service: level 4 Kotuku House, 4 Osterley Way, Manukau
2104 and 829 Cameron Road, Tauranga 3112

Plus lawyer representative Chris Jury to Chris.Jury@tewhatuora.govt.nz

The plaintiff is filing the Statement of Claim with the High Court including AD5 Notice
of proceeding both in rem and in personam plus G13 Notice summary judgment
sought by plaintiff informing the court and the Defendants that filing action is in
process to liquidate the corporation in the event of non payment.

Memorandum dated 4 April 2024

To ensure it is totally clear with no confusion who is making this claim.

The lien claimant and plaintiff Janine of the House of Arabella and Walters is the
authorised representative of Janine Arabella also known as Janine Walters.

The plaintiff also claims All Rights Reserved so in the event of any honest mistakes or
errors has the right to correct these.

This document is filed by the plaintiff personally. The address for service of the
plaintiff is Care of 37A Glue Pot Road, Oropi, Tauranga 3173.

Documents for service on the filing party may be left at the letter box at the address
for service.

All Rights Reserved
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[, Janine from the House of Arabella and Walters declare and affirm that all content it/ /¢

(14, /~ this Admiralty Statement of Claim to the best of my ability, so ‘help me God’ /e corcect

¢
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Signature/autograph of Claimant: j//, WAVE. sa %?///y,v,‘/\f;/&j

Affirmed at Tauranga on 4 April 2024
Before three witnesses: [name, autograph/signature]

Signature/Autograph of Witness One Gordon Browne on this 4. 4 H day of April 2024

from Pyes Pa Tauranga with post code 3173

Signature/Autograph/Q/l ' %‘gﬂt_ﬁq—-i_, N Z

Signature/Autograph of Witness Two Ann Lynette Browne on this Lt .. day of April
2024

from Pyes Pa Tauranga with post code 3173

Signature/Autograph /Z%}/fé—’—cxzazj

Signature/Autograph of Witness Three Raewyn Ward on this Lth, day of April 2024
from Tauranga 3112

- " /'7 3 i . f
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All Rights Reserved
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Form G 10
Memorandum to be attached to first document

This document is filed by the plaintiff personally. The address for service of
the plaintiff is Care of 37A Glue Pot Road. Oropi, Tauranga 3173.

Documents for service on the filing party may be left at that address for
service.
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Form G 13

Notice summary judgment sought by plaintiff
To the defendants
The Corporation Health New Zealand also known as Te Whatu Ora
Kotuku House
4 Osterley Way
Manukau 2104
And its Officers and Representatives in their private capacity
Peter Chandler
And Donald Allan Sorrenson
And Debra Jean East
And Scott Hart
And Margie Letaulau Apa

This document notifies you that—

(a) claim, a copy of which is served with this document, has been filed by the plaintiff; and
(b} the plaintiff has also applied to this court for immediate judgment against you {on that
claim or, if judgment is not sought on the full claim, to the extent stated in the notice of
application for summary judgment also served with this document) on the ground that you
have no defence (to the plaintiff's claim or to the plaintiff's claim to the extent stated in the
application}.

Date:
Signature:
Deputy Registrar
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in the High Court of New Zealand
In Admiralty

Tauranga Registry

No:

Between Janine of the House of Arabella and Walters (plaintiff}
And all the defendants being:
Health New Zealand

And Peter Chandler

And Donald Allan Sorrenson

And Debra Jean East

And Scott Hart

And Margie Letaulau Apa
{defendants)

Form AD 5
Notice of proceeding both in rem and in personam

r25.9(1)

To the owners and all others interested in the Corporation of Health New

Zealand and its assets and the Defendants listed above.

1. Unless, within ten working days after you are served with this notice of
proceeding (which is the period that begins on the day after the day of
service), you have caused an appearance or a defence to be entered for
you in the registry of this court at Tauranga, the plaintiff may proceed in
the plaintiff’s action without having it heard in court, and judgment may
be given in your ahsence. If the things described and included with this
notice of proceeding is then held under an order of the court authorising

its arrest, it may be sold by order of the court.

2. That according to High Court Rules 25.28 (2) and 25.32 {5) that if the
Defendants fail to file a signed statement of defence or a counterclaim
with an affidavit signed verifying the facts within ten working days from
the day after you are served this notice with the Statement of Claim then
the judge according to High Court Rules 25.33 can arrest the property

against which the action was brought,

3. This notice of proceeding was issued by the Claimant and plaintiff Janine
of the House of Arabella and Walters appearing in person. My address for

service i5 Care of 37A Glue Pot Road, Oropi, Tauranga 3173.

Date:
Signature:
Deputy Registrar

e
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in the High Court of New Zealand

Tauranga Registry

I te Koti Matua o Aotearoa Tauranga Moana

Reference No: T210900 — (CLN-HNZ-JA-01)

Between

And

Janine of the House of Arabella and Walters

as the authorised Representative of Janine ARABELLA also known as
Janine WALTERS

(Plaintiff and Lien Claimant)

Health New Zealand Corporation

And Donald Allan SORRENSON

And Margie Letaulau APA as individual and Chief Executive Officer

And Debra Jean EAST

And Scott HART

And Peter CHANDLER as individual plus previous Chief Executive Officer
(Defendants and Lien Debtors)

With authorised representative Chris JURY
Chris.Jury@tewhatuora.govi.nz

Memorandum of Plaintiff

Dated: 25" day of March 2024

Regarding Further Facts of Statement of Claim

,,/L/
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Memorandum of Plaintiff

The Plaintiff Informs the High Court of the Following

i

That according to the Commercial Lien Notice the defendant and debtor Health New
Zealand had until five pm on twentieth day of March 2024 to pay the plaintiff the sum
of one hundred and eighty two million four hundred and eighty one thousand four
hundred and thirty eight new zealand dollars ($182,481,438.00NZ) or the plaintiff had
the lawful right to liquidate the corporation and its assets until paid in full and add
further charges as outlined on invoice and Commercial Lien Notice and Admiralty
Statement of Claim. The plaintiff confirms that no payment was received by the due
date.

The payment is now overdue, however the Plaintiff has agreed to extend the date to
match the High Court defence date of third day of April 2024. A second demand
notice of paymentis included and attached to this memorandum.

The Plaintiff and Claimant is Janine of the House of Arabella and Walters who is the
authorised representative of Janine ARABELLA, also known as Janine WALTERS.
Janine is the Secured Party and holds Power of Attorney of the trade names Janine
ARABELLA and Janine WALTERS but is not surety to them as debtor.

The plaintiff also claims All Rights Reserved so in the event of any honest mistakes or
errors has the right to correct these.

The Plaintiff has included a front page for the Admiralty Statement of Claim dated 18
March 2024 to go on the front of the Statement of Claim to meet the High Court
Reguirements.

The Debtor’s lawyer representing them Chris Jury has stated that he wishes to
received court documents electronically to chris.jury@tewhatuora.govi.nz with first
receipt of Admiralty Statement of Claim on Monday 18 March with last day for
defence being 5pm on Wednesday the third of April 2024. The hard copy was received
by courier post on Tuesday 19 March at 6.30am as per document attached.

This document is filed by the plaintiff personally. The address for service of the plaintiff

is Care of 37A Glue Pot Road, Oropi, Tauranga 3173.
pr geteal=lls

Documents for service on the filing party may be left at the letter box at the address for

service.

AlL Rights Reserved
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lanine, Principal and Claimant
c/- 37A Glue Pot Rd

Qropi

Tauranga 3173

Invoice 1008 second demand overdue with payment date extended 0 3 April 2024

Invoice to:

Debtors listed as

Debra EAST, Don SORRENSON, Scott HART, Peter CHANDLER, Margie APA in private
and the Corporations Bay of Plenty District Health Board

and Te Whatu Ora and Health New Zealand

829 Cameron Road Tauranga 3112

and level 4 Kotuku House, 4 Osterley Way, Manukau 2104

Description
Date Details - Amount

24-Mar-24 amount of one hundred and eighty btwo million four $ 182,481,438.00
hundred and eighty one four hundred and thirty eight
dollars paid out by Wednesday 3 April 2024
and in the event of non payment by 5pm on 3 April 2024
the Claimant has the right to add further charges
of $80,279,000,000.00 as per Commercial Lien by Force
off the individuals and corporations as the Secured Party
Creditor, Principal and Claimant Janine

To Pay by third day of Aprilin the year of 2024 $ 182,481,438.00

By Debtor Te Whatu Ora also known as Health New Zealand as the
Successor Company of Bay of Plenty District Health Board

by Third day of April 2024

Funds to be paid into following account

House of Talia Dawn Private Foundation

3890240122732 00

All Rights Reserved
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Janiney Principal, heir and successor

c/- 37A Glue Pot Rd
Oropi
Tauranga 3173

invoice 1008 with payment required within 14 days of first receipt of 6 March 2024

Invoice to:

Debtors listed as

Debra East, Don Sorrenson, Scott Hart, Peter Chandler, Margie Apa in private
an the Caorporations Bay of Plenty District Health Board

and Te Whatu Ora and Health New Zealand

829 Cameron Road Tauranga 3112

and level 4 Kotuku House, 4 Osterley Way, Manukau 2104

Description

Date Details

amount of thirty two million four hundred and eighty one

% March 2084 thousand four hundred and thirty eight dollars plus

Amount

5 182,481,438.00

one hundred and fifty million dollars totaling one hundred

and eighty two million four hundred and eighty one
thousand four hundred and thirty eight dollars

and in the event of non payment by 5pm on 20 March 2024

the Claimant has the right to add further charges

of $80,279,000,000.00 as per Commercial Lien by Force
off the individuals and corporations as the Secured Party

Creditor, Principal and Claimant Janine

To Pay by Twentieth Day of March in the year of 2024 §  182,481,438.00

Te Whatu Ora also known as Health New Zealand as the Successor Company
of Bay of Plenty District Health Board

by 1st day of March 2024

Funds to be paid into following account

House of Talia Dawn Private Foundation

38 9024 0122732 00

All Rights Reserved Absolutely
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M Gmall janine arabella <janine.arabellal@gmail.com>

front page and memorandum Admiralty Statement of Claim Attached

janine arabella <janine.arabella1@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 27, 2024 at 3:18 PM
To: Don Sorrenson <Don.Sorrenson@bopdhb.govt.nz>, Debra East <Debra.East@bopdhb.govt.nz>, margie.apa@health.govt.nz, Scott Hart
<Scott.Hart@bopdhb.govt.nz>, peter.chandler@health.govt.nz

To the debtors being Don Sorrenson, Scott Hart, Peter Chandler, Margie APA, Deborah East and Health New Zealand. Your lawyer
informed me that he had not sent you the attached high Court documents so have forwarded for your knowledge.

Janine

s Forwarded message -—————-

From: janine arabella <janine.arabellal@gmail.com>

Date: Wed, 27 Mar 2024, 11:.05

Subject: Fwd: front page and memorandum Admiralty Statement of Claim Attached
To: Chris Jury <Chris.Jury@tewhatuora.govt.nz>

HI Chris

Can you please advise that you have provided a copy of the attached documents sent to you on Monday 25 March 2024 io the
defendants.

Can you also please confirm where to send the hard copy now that Debra East is acting is dishonour as the formal receiver of
communication and there have been up to 2 weeks delays sending to Kotuku House in Auckland, and you said that you are often not in
your office so need to be informed what is the updated address for service and person to send hard copy documents to.

Janine the Lien Claimant
As authorised representative of Janine ARABELLA

—---—--- Forwarded message ———-

From: janine arabella <janine.arabellal@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, Mar 25, 2024 at 9:01 AM

Subject: front page and memorandum Admiralty Statement of Claim Attached
To: Chris Jury <Chris.Jury@tewhatuora.govt.nz>

Dear Chris
Please advise if you require a hard copy of these documents to be sent.

Janine of the House of Arabella as the authorised representative of Janine ARABELLA and Janine WALTERS

2 attachments

.@ Admiralty Statement of Claim front page.pdf
38K

@ Memorandum Admiralty Statement of Claim.pdf
846K
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| janine arabella <janine,arabellal@gmail.com>
J

high court documents proof of sending and receipt to Debra East

janine arabella <janine.arabellal@gmail.com> Thu, Mar 21, 2024 at 12:12 PM
To: Chris Jury <Chris.Jury@tewhatuora.govt.nz>, Debra East <Debra.East@bopdhb.govt.nz>, Don Sorrenson
<Don.Sorrenson@bopdhb.govt.nz>, Scott Hart <Scott.Hart@bopdhb.govt.nz>, margie.apa@health.govt.nz, peter.chandler@health.govt.nz

Dear Chris

You received the high court documents at your request via email on Monday 18 March 2024 as the first receipt. A full set of the hard
copy of high court documents were sent via courier post with tracking number LW123450838NZ to Debra East as the formally appointed
representative of all the debtors. Please see the attachment. The documents were received on Tuesday 19 March at 6.30am, however
Debra chose to 'return to sender' acting in bad faith and with dishonour making her fully chargeable in the private. The ten working days
commenced from the day after first receipt being 19 March 2024. Taking into account Easter Friday and Monday the due date for formal
response from the debtors is 5pm on Wednesday 3 April 2024 served to me via my postal address 37A Glue Pot Road, Oropi, Tauranga

3173.

.@ postal proof high court docs to debra east.pdf
226K
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High Court Documents Health New Zealand sent at lawyers request electronically on 18 March
in 3 emails to chris.jury@tewhatuora.co.nz receipted at 5.02pm, 5.02pm and 5.03pm and via
post on 18 March 2024 to Debra East with postal tracking number LW123450836NZ received at
6.30am on 19 day of March 2024,

Track a parcel  You Shop v Address & postcade finder  Find aprice  Send aparcel  Find NZPost  Book a pickup v

Track your parcei(s)

[ selectall (1) & [T Filter by =
] LW123450836NZ & signature reausd Parcel options |
© Delivered 0&:30am. 19 March 2024

View { manage ~
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Wé C)ma!i janine arabella <janine.arabellal@gmail.com>

high court docs lodged today

1 message

janine arabella <janine.arabella1@gmail.com> Mon, Mar 18, 2024 at 5:02 PM
To: Chris Jury <Chris.Jury@tewhatuora.govt.nz>

Dear Chris

The debtors and Health New Zealand have ten working days to respond to the service address and payment is due by Wednesday 20
March or liquidation procedures commence.

Janine as Claimant

3 attachments

<+ Admiralty Statement of Claim including memorandum G10 and AD5 and G13.pdf

— 1619K

<=5 filing reference for HNZ.pdf
J 81K

| Admiralty Statement of Claim Part 1.pdf
23705K
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documents high court continued part 2

1 message

janine arabella <janine.arabellal@gmail.com=
To: Chris Jury <Chris.Jury@tewhatuora.govt.nz>

ﬁ_.] Admiralty Statement of Claim Part 2.pdf
— 23797K

janine arabella <janine.arabellal@gmail.com>

NoJ = Th - P 1 ¢

Mon, Mar 18, 2024 at 5:03 PM
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Gmail
documents high court part 3
1 message

janine arabella <janine.arabellal@gmail.com>
Ta: Chris Jury <Chris.Jury@tewhatuora.govt.nz>

- Admiralty Statement of Claim Part 3.pdf
— 3818K

janine arabella <janine.arabellai@gmail.com>

Mon, Mar 18, 2024 at 5:02 PM
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File and Pay | Online Form

Name: Janine Arabella Organisation:

Email: janine.arabellal @gmail.com Phone: 0275674725

Filings

Admiralty | Statement of Claim - Admiralty

High Court Civil | Tauranga | $1350.00

Total paid $1350.00

Application submitted and paid

Your application and payment have been received. Your reference number is T210900.

A confirmation and receipt have been sent to janine.arabellal@gmail.com. If you are required to also send a paper
filing to the court, please attach this receipt.



